

Delaware Division of Parks and Recreation

Holts Landing State Park

Mailing address:
Delaware Seashore State Park
39415 Inlet Rd.
Rehoboth Beach, DE 19971
Phone 302-227-2800
FAX 302-227-7400

GPS (primitive camp entrance) address: N 38° 34.861' W 075° 07.812'

Welcome to Primitive/Group Camping at Holts Landing State Park!

- Capacity: There are 3 designated campsites. A maximum of 40 people will be permitted in the Primitive Camping site at one time.
- Tent Camping Only: Motor homes and trailers are not permitted. Tent camping is the only form of camping allowed in this area.
- **Group Camping:** This area is intended for scouts, church groups, school clubs, etc. Traditional "family camping" is not permitted.
- Amenities: In the Primitive area, you will find 2 (shared) ADA-accessible portable toilets. There are picnic tables and a fire rings scattered around the campsite. There are no shower facilities at this site. CAMPERS SHOULD BRING THEIR OWN POTABLE WATER.
- Trash & Recycling: Holts Landing State Park is a "Carry-in, Carry-out" facility. It is up to the individual groups to dispose of any non-recyclables outside of the park. (There is a state park dumpster located near the maintenance shop near the main entrance the park.)

Damages: Groups are held responsible for any losses or damages to Park equipment and property.

- Pets: Dogs and pets are prohibited in the Primitive Camping area.
- Alcohol & Tobacco: Alcoholic beverages and tobacco products are strictly prohibited in the Primitive Camping area.
- **Firewood:** Effective immediately, all groups must purchase or use firewood from Sussex County Delaware. This will slow down the infestation of the emerald ash borer and other harmful insects. Fire rings are not to be moved under any circumstances. Fires must be supervised by an adult at all times and extinguished upon departure of the site. BONFIRES ARE STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

Delaware Division of Parks and Recreation

Holts Landing State Park

Mailing address:
Delaware Seashore State Park
39415 Inlet Rd.
Rehoboth Beach, DE 19971
Phone 302-227-2800
FAX 302-227-7400

Thank you for your interest in camping at Holt's Landing State Park's primitive group sites. We have enclosed the Primitive Camping Application and a map of Holt's Landing State Park. Please be aware of the following:

- 1. A temporary reservation will be made only upon receipt of the camping application and the NON-Refundable deposit of \$20.00 for Delaware groups and \$40.00 for Out-of-State groups.
- 2. If the deposit is not received within 30 days of your arrival date, the reservation will be cancelled.
- 3. To secure your reservation, the per person/per night fee should be paid 10 days prior to your arrival date.
- 4. After your payment is processed you will be mailed/emailed/faxed the welcome information letter with additional information.
- 5. Please make sure you carefully read the information on the application and that the other group leaders are aware of the Park's rules and Regulations.
- 6. Parking passes will be mailed/emailed/faxed to you when your final payment is received.

If you have any questions regarding camping, the application process, or need to make payment arrangements please call our office at 302-227-2800.

Thank You!

Delaware Seashore State Park Region Staff





DELAWARE SEASHORE STATE PARK REGION HOLT'S LANDING STATE PARK 39415 Inlet Rd, Rehoboth Beach, DE 19971

Phone: 302/227-2800, Fax: 302/227-3930

PRIMITIVE CAMPING APPLICATION

Group Name		Day/Evening Phone #		
Group Address		State	Zip Code	
Contact Person's Name				
Contact Person's Name	Day/Evening Phone #			
Contact Person's Address	City	State	Zip Code	
Requested Dates: Arrival	Departure			
Total Number of Youths	Total number of Adults			
I certify that I have read and understood the fo	ollowing Rules and	Regulations:		
Rates and Fees: A \$20.00 (for Delaware be submitted with this application. Please the phone by MasterCard and Visa. The minimum of \$20 per night for DE Groups. 1. Campers must bring their own drinking w. Campers should bring insect repellant for 3. The Primitive Camping area is reserved for 4. Groups will be held responsible for any lot 5. A maximum of 40 campers are permitted 6. Dogs and other pets are prohibited in the 7. Alcoholic beverages and tobacco are profound as the camping is the only form of camping permitted. 9. Each primitive group will be issued one control to Vehicles must park in the designated Print Holt's Landing Day Use area is open 8 a. 12. Delaware State Parks operate with a Carrarea will not be tolerated. Trash may be possible to be driven into Chopping and sawing on standing trees with a Fire rings are not to be moved under any upon departure of the site. BONFIRES Actions.	e make checks payable Primitive Camping F s, and \$40 for out of sevater. Tick, chigger and motor youth groups ages cosses of damages to primitive Camping a hibited in the Primitive g allowed in the Primitive Camping and the Primitive Camping parking. The primitive Camping a hibited in the Primitive g allowed in the Primitive Camping parking. The primitive Camping parking in — Carry out trasholaced in the dumpsted trees for any reason. Whether alive or dead circumstances. Fires	e to Holt's Landing ee is an additional state Groups. State Groups. Squito protection. 18 and younger and aping area. rea. re Camping area. itive Camping area. oers. ng area. Parking on a are advised to stay a policy. Trash and/or located in the main Campers may use is strictly prohibited must be supervised	State Park. Payments may be made over 33.00 per person per night, with a does not include family groups. property. Motor homes and trailers are not the grass is NOT ALLOWED. out of the day-use area after sunset. or litter in/around the primitive camping intenance area at Holt's Landing. downed limbs and trees for firewood.	
Date Signed	Signature			
DO NO	T WRITE BELO	W THIS LINE		
Application fee of due by Total #of people x \$3.00 x Balance due Receipt #	nights =	Application fee re	eceipt#	